

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 132/2019

PANKAJ ADLAKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
IA No. 74236/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(CrI.) No. 159/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.85910/2019-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 207/2019 (X)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 27 I.E. WP(CRL) NO. 196/2019]

IA No. 112634/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 196/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.107830/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA

No.107832/2019-EX-PARTE BAIL)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 259/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.141211/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA

No.141213/2019-GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 15-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.

Mr. Ram K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Hemlata Kharayat, Adv.

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR  
Mr. Uday Bhan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the respondents in all the matters are duly served/represented except respondent No.2 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 259/2019.

As per office report, await service/track report in respect of respondent No.2 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 259/2019. However, Ld. Advocate, Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, appearing on behalf of Mr.Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.2 - State of Maharashtra. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit/objection. Be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, appearing on behalf of Mr.Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record further submits that he is appearing for respondent No.3 - State of Maharashtra in the remaining matters. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit/objection. Be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Counsels who are appearing for the first time and wants to file counter affidavit are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit/objection.

Ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

List again on 8.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar