SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 222/2019

ARVIND SEHMAY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.122646/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 221/2019 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.122580/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 22-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv. Ms Divyangana Malik, Adv. Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR Mr Antariksh Singh, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR Ms Astha Sharma, Adv. Mr Amit Verma, Adv. M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

W.P.(Crl.) No.222/2019

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2,3 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.4 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Item no.70

W.P.(Crl.) No. 221/2019

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.7 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 27.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar