ITEM NO.46 COURT NO.5 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 231/2019

AJAY BHARDWAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.127279/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.127278/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Bajpayee, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Balan, Adv.

Ms. Divyangana Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Harshvardhan, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K. Vaijayanthi, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.

Mr. vishal Banshal, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to serve respondent no.10. Simultaneously, learned counsel is also permitted to serve Standing Counsel representing respondent no.10 and file acknowledgment in the Registry.

2

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (KAMLESH RAWAT) **BRANCH OFFICER**