

ITEM NO.3+20

Court No. 4
(Through Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 304/2018

AMIT BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60117/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

WITH

W.P. (Cr1.) No. 33/2019

(IA No. 67081/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 28-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms. K. Vijayanthi, Adv.
M/s. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG.
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Shailinder Saini, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG.
Mr. S. K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. R. Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Priya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
M/s. PLR Chambers and Co., AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Shri Deepak Prakash, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant, assures us that, by way of a last opportunity, four crores that remain to be deposited will be deposited within one week from today. Upon such deposit being made, list all the applications on 06th August, 2020.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER