## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 240/2019

NAVIN PATHAK Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 241/2019 (X)

(FOR)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 238/2019 (X)

(FOR)

SLP(Crl) No. 1669/2020 (II-A)

(FOR)

Date: 22-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Rajesh K Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

## All matters

F.D.Rs. be renewed for a further period of six months from the due date of their maturity.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar