ITEM NO.27 SECTION X

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 115/2020

AMIT BIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(THE MATTER IS LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR THE RENEWAL OF FDR $\mbox{\)}$

Date: 22-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anikt Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aman Narula, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shreeyash U. Lalit, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Sushant Dogra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

The Fixed Deposit, as indicated in the Office Report, may be renewed for a further period of one year.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar

(RG)