ITEM NO.805 (MENTIONING)

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION X** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 132/2019

**PANKAJ ADLAKHA** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRL.M.P.No. 24153 (Application for Direction) and 24156 (Application for exemption from filing translation) of 2021 in W.P. (CRL.) NO. 254 of 2019 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT)

WITH

IA No. 41285/2021 in Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 330/2019

Date: 07-04-2021 This petition (Only IA in WP (Crl.) 330/3019) was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chayan Sarkar, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 41285/2021 in W.P. (Crl.) No. 330/2019:

List next week.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER