

ITEM NO.2 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 132/2019

PANKAJ ADLAKHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 41285/2021 IN W.P.(CRL.) NO. 330/2019 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 330/2019 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 41285/2021)

Date : 16-04-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chayan Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil AOR.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms. K. Vaijayanthi, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Baldeep Singh Gill, Adv.

Ms. Apurva, Adv.
for M/s. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
for M/s. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. S. V. Raju, ASG
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. G. S. Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 41285/2021 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 330/2019:

Having heard the learned counsel for the applicant, the words
"at Delhi" appearing in Condition No.6 of the order dated
29.11.2019, shall stand deleted.

I.A. stands disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)