ITEM NO.11 SECTION X REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 296/2019

SANJAY DUA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr Manoj Gorkela, Adv.

Ms Jyoti Vashisht, Adv.

Ms Tara Pokhriyal, Adv.

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.

Mr Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.

Mr Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent nos. 1 and 5 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.2 and 6 to 8 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 8.9.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar