

ITEM NO.52

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 127278/2019, 127279/2019, 82439/2020, 90520/2021, 44710/2022, 45387/2022, 49398/2022, in Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 231/2019

AJAY BHARDWAJ**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****UNION OF INDIA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

**IA No. 49398/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 127278/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 45387/2022 - CANCELLATION OF BAIL
IA No. 82439/2020 - CANCELLATION OF BAIL
IA No. 90520/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 127279/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 44710/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

WITH**W.P.(CrI.) No. 33/2019 (X)****(Only W.P (CRL.) 33/2019 is to be listed for FDR renewal.****IA No. 49410/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)****Date : 27-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.****For Petitioner(s)**

**Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR
Mr. Ayush Jain, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. O.P Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Amandeep Mehta, Adv.**

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Vibhu Sankar Mishra, Adv
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Pushpa Kishore Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.
M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 33/2019

F.D.R. may be renewed for a further period of one year.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG