n www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 231/2019

AJAY BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR RENEWAL OF FDR WHICH IS DUE FOR MATURITY ON 09.09.2022.)

Date: 29-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR

Mr. Ayush Jain, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Yashovardhan Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Niraj Bobby Paunam, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. SHIVIKA MEHRA , ADV

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Archana Sharma Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of higher interest for the benefit of party, FDR be renewed for a period of one year.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm