

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Criminal) No.231/2019

AJAY BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 68575/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 127278/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 82439/2020 - CANCELLATION OF BAIL. IA No. 105264/2022 - CANCELLATION OF BAIL, IA No. 45387/2022 - CANCELLATION OF BAIL, IA No. 90520/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 127279/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 60640/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 44710/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL, DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 70231/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 33/2019 (X)

(IA No. 49410/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 530/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.165876/2021-GRANT OF BAIL)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 132/2019 (X)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 159/2019 (X)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 85910/2019, FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 49354/2022, IA No. 49354/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION & A No. 85910/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 12-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Ms. Reena Ro, Adv.

Mr. Sri Lok Nath Kath, Adv.

Mr. Anil Legha, Adv.

Mr. Nand Ram, Adv

Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Dawneesh Shaktivats, Adv.
 Mr. Shivanshu Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Adyashree Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. Abhisree Saujanya, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Yashovardhan Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.
 Mr. Zoheb Hossian, Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Suryaprakash V. Raju, ASG
 Mr. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
 Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Apoorv Bhuvan, Adv.
 Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Manish, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. ASG
 Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
 Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
 Mr. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
 Ms. Tanisha Samanta, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Jaiswal, Adv.
 Mr. Simranjeet Singh Saluja, Adv.
 Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. ASG
 Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
 Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossian, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Manjit Singh Gill, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Hooda, Adv.
Ms. Sawati S. Gill, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raveesha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Agrawal, Adv.

M/s. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.
Mrs. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukirthy V, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Ovais, Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR (Intervenor)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned Advocate-on-Record for the respondents seeking adjournment on the ground of non-availability of learned Additional Solicitor General owing to bereavement in her family, list the matters on 12-12-2022.

Interim order to continue.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)