

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 196/2019

SURINDER SINGH ALAGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Disha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Nair, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Pawan Dr. Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shashwat Anand, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Ovais, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Yuvaraj Baburao Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks and is given one week's time to file death certificate of deceased petitioner.

List again on 15.12.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar