

ITEM NO.58

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 231/2019

AJAY BHARDWAJ**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****UNION OF INDIA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(ONLY S.L.P. (Cr1.) Nos. 2415-2416/2020 & 1669/2020 and W.P (CRL.) NOS. 221/2019, 222/2019, 238/2019, 240/2019, 241/2019, 353/2019, 361/2019, 330/2019 & 296/2019 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR FDR RENEWAL MATURING IN THE MONTH OF MARCH 2023.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 2415-2416/2020 (II-B)
(FDR IS MATURITY ON 03.03.2023.)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 222/2019 (X)

IA No. 28509/2022 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)
W.P.(Cr1.) No. 240/2019 (X)

IA No. 132377/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 296/2019 (X)
(164488/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS,
76187/2020-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION,
76191/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
(FDR matter)

IA No. 76187/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 164488/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 76191/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 1669/2020 (II-A)
(FOR FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON
IA 33907/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA

33908/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 33909/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 56071/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 56072/2020

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 114148/2020

IA No. 114148/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 56072/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 33908/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 33909/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 33907/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 56071/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 221/2019 (X)

(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 14360/2022

IA No. 14360/2022 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 241/2019 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 132389/2019

IA No. 132389/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 238/2019 (X)

(I.A No. 132194/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 132194/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 361/2019 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE BAIL ON IA 193299/2019

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 193300/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 193303/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE ON IA 60386/2020

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 60553/2020

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 90014/2020

IA No. 60553/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 90014/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 193299/2019 - EX-PARTE BAIL

IA No. 193300/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 193303/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 60386/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 330/2019 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 177218/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 177219/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE ON IA 48607/2020

IA No. 177218/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 177219/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 48607/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 353/2019 (X)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 191192/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 191193/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE ON IA 60434/2020
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
80475/2020
IA No. 191192/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 191193/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60434/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE
IA No. 80475/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arun Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Chayan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
Ms. Niti Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Bandy Padhyay, Adv.
Ms. Niti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Shiyas P.k., Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Ms. Vishnu Priya, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vardaan Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Disha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl) Nos. 2415-2416, 1669/2020, W.P(Crl.) Nos. 221, 222, 238, 240, 241, 353, 361, 330 and 296/2019

In all the matters numbered above, F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of one year.

Registry to take further steps, as per rules.

**PAVANESH D.
Registrar**

MG